Any such public liability policy shall have at least a One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00)
single person limit with respect to bodily injury and property damage, a One Million Dollars
($1,000,000.00) limit per occurrence, a Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) limit aggregate, and a Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) minimum properry damage limit.

Premiums for all insurance required to be carried by the Association shall be Common Expenses
of the Association. The policy may contain a reasonable deductible, and the amount thereof shall be
added as Common Expenses attributable to insurance premiums.

[...]

(2) Minimum Finished Floor Area for Premium Lots (No Lots in Phase 1). The
minimum finished floor area of each residence on a Premium Lot (as hereinafter defined)
shall be as follows:

(A) All one (1) story residences shall have a minimum finished floor
area of two thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet.

(B) All one and one-half (1-1/2) story residences shall have a
minimum finished floor area of two thousand six hundred (2,600) square feet.

(c) All two (2) story residences shall have a minimum finished floor
area of two thousand eight hundred (2,800) square feet.

(3) Minimum Finished Floor Area for Estate Lots (Lots 56 and 57, Phase l). The
minimum finished floor area of each residence on an Estate Lot (as hereinafter defined)
shall be as follows:

(A) Al1 one (1) story residences shall have a minimum finished floor

[...]

area oftwo thousand eight hundred (2,800) square feet.

CB) All one and one-half (1-112) story residences shall have a
minimum frnished floor area of three thousand (3,000) square feet.

(C) All two (2) story residences shall have a minimum frnished floor
area of three thousand two hundred (3,200) square feet.

(b) Requirements Applicable to all Residence Construction.

(1) Garages. All overhead garage doors shall include windows and./or
special architectural details, and all garages shall additionally meet or exceed. the
following minimum requirements :